

TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY Board of Directors

SPECIAL MEETING

Monday, November 6, 2017 at 8:30 a.m.
Washoe County Commission Chambers, 1001 E. Ninth Street, Building A,
Reno, NV

Board Members

Chair Geno Martini Member Neoma Jardon Member Jenny Brekhus Member Ron Smith Vice Chair Vaughn Hartung Member Jeanne Herman Member Naomi Duerr

NOTES:

- 1. The announcement of this meeting has been posted at the following locations: Truckee Meadows Water Authority (1355 Capital Blvd., Reno), Reno City Hall (1 E. First St., Reno), Sparks City Hall (431 Prater Way, Sparks), Sparks Justice Court (1675 E. Prater Way, Sparks), Washoe County Courthouse (75 Court St., Reno), Washoe County Central Library (301 South Center St., Reno), Washoe County Administration (1001 East Ninth St., Reno), at http://www.tmwa.com, and State of Nevada Public Notice Website, https://notice.nv.gov/.
- 2. In accordance with NRS 241.020, this agenda closes three working days prior to the meeting. We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for persons who are disabled and wish to attend meetings. If you require special arrangements for the meeting, please call (775) 834-8002 at least 24 hours before the meeting date.
- 3. Staff reports and supporting material for the meeting are available at TMWA and on the TMWA website at http://www.tmwa.com/meeting/ or you can contact Sonia Folsom at (775) 834-8002. Supporting material is made available to the general public in accordance with NRS 241.020(6).
- 4. Notice of possible quorum of Western Regional Water Commission: Because several members of the Truckee Meadows Water Authority Board of Directors are also Trustees of the Western Regional Water Commission, it is possible that a quorum of the Western Regional Water Commission may be present, however, such members will not deliberate or take action at this meeting in their capacity as Trustees of the Western Regional Water Commission.
- 1. Presentation, discussion and possible action on the status and process for the review and approval of "Water Projects" by the Truckee Meadows Water Authority, the Washoe County Health District, and/or the Nevada Department of Environmental Protection, and possible direction to staff. [For Possible Action]